Development Authority . The meeting focussed on 

deliberating collaborative regulatory measures to 

address the growing incidence of digital payment 

related frauds. The committee inter alia discussed 

steps and timelines for phased migration to dedicated 

1600 (one thousand six hundred) number series in the 

phased manner for transactional and service calls 

originating from the banking, financial service and 

insurance sectors.  

In a parallel development, the Bima Sugam India 

Federation, vide press release dated September 17,

[...]

encouraging entry of foreign reinsurers, the net 

owned fund requirement applicable to a foreign 

re-insurer which establishes a branch in India, or 

to Lloyd’s or its members, is reduced from INR 

5,000 crore (Indian Rupees five thousand crore) 

(USD 555,000,000 (US Dollars five hundred and 

fifty-five million)) to INR 1,000 crore (Indian 

Rupees one thousand crore) (USD 111,000,000 

(US Dollars one hundred and eleven million)). 

3. IRDAI’s approval for share transfer: Clause 6A 

of the Insurance Act is proposed to be amended 

under the Bill to revise the threshold for a share 

transfer which requires prior approval of the 

IRDAI. These approval requirements also apply in

[...]

3 Managing general agents are generally understood to mean a class 
of intermediaries which are granted binding authority by an insurer 
and can underwrite insurance policies on behalf of the insurer (and 

and IRDA Act are sought to be increased to INR 

10,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees ten crore) (USD 

1,100,000 (US Dollars one million one hundred 

thousand)) from INR 1,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

one crore) (USD 110,000 (US Dollars one hundred 

and ten thousand)). The Bill also lists relevant 

factors which must be considered by IRDAI while 

imposing penalties, which among others include 

the following: (a) the nature, gravity and duration 

of the default; (b) whether the default is repetitive; 

(c) resultant disproportionate gains or unfair